*

Arco Christmas
Delivery Schedule 2025

arco

Experts in Safety

Christmas 2025

Next Day pre 12pm

Monday 22nd for delivery Tuesday 23rd December
(UK FedEx Parcels only)

Last Order Dates

Standard Order

Friday 19th for delivery Tuesday 23rd December

Parcel Orders Placed Next Day pre 12 | Standard
Friday 19th December 22nd Dec 23rd Dec
Saturday 20th December 23rd Dec 24th Dec**
Sunday 21st December 23rd Dec 24th Dec**
Monday 22nd December 23rd Dec 24th Dec**
Tuesday 23rd December 24th Dec** 2nd Jan
Wednesday 24th December (order cut off 10am) 29th Dec 5th Jan
Thursday 25th December to Sunday 28th December 30th Dec 5th Jan
Monday 29th December (order cut off 12noon) 30th Dec 5th Jan
Tuesday 30th December (order cut off 12noon) 31st Dec 5th Jan
Wednesday 31st December (order cut off 12noon) 2nd Jan 5th Jan
Thursday 1st January 2026 5th Jan 6th Jan
Friday 2nd January 2026 5th Jan 6th Jan

Next Day pre-12 noon (UK FedEx Parcels Only)
** 24th December - only for customer sites which are open

Except for Scotland, where Friday 2nd January is a Bank Holiday- this freight will be delivered on Monday 5th January 2026

Irish orders

e | ast day for next day orders to NI and ROI (Dublin & Home Counties only) is Monday 22nd December for delivery Tuesday 23rd

December 2025.

e Orders placed on Tuesday 23rd December onwards will not be delivered until 5th January 2026.

Saturday Deliveries

e There will be no deliveries on Saturday 27th December 2025.

Pallet Deliveries

e No Pallet deliveries will be made after 23rd December 2025 unless by prior arrangement. The first full date following the holiday period for

Pallet deliveries will resume on Monday 5th January 2026.

e There will be no deliveries on 24th, 25th, 26th, 27th, 28th, 29th, 30th, 31st December or 1st & 2nd January 2026.
e All deliveries will resume on 5th January except for Scotland and ROI which will resume on 6th January 2026.

Parcel Deliveries - Please note that FedEx will be operating their service as 08:00-18:00, which includes Christmas eve.

We wish you a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!
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